U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) 101955	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	JONE
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Moco Thermal Industries, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tocco, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🏰 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🔲 Merger	21 1506 Industrial Blvd.
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	Street Address: 1506 Industrial Blvd.
Other	
	City:State: ALZip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,591,336: 5,240,403; 5,944,515 and 6,180,001
	ttached? 📮 Yes 👣 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_160.00
Name: Linda Kold, Esq. Legal Department Internal Address:	Enclosed
Park-Ohio Industries, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Tank office 2.5	Deposit account number:
23000 Euclid Avenue Street Address:	6. Deposit decount nemer
Street Address	
City:State:_OHZip:_44117	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	P 1 Kold 1-16-2002
Linda Kold , ASSISTANT SECRETARY Name of Person Signing	Jenda Mea Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/24/2002 JJALLAH2 00000024 4591336

01 FC:581

160.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012463 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Moco Thermal Industries, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Michigan corporation, is transferring all of its right, title and interest, including goodwill and business symbolized therein, in and to the patents and registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "Patents") on the terms and conditions set forth in a certain Asset Purchase Agreement and related bankruptcy court order; and

WHEREAS, TOCCO, Inc (hereinafter "Assignee"), an Alabama corporation, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and the goodwill and business symbolized by the Patents on such terms;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest to said Patents, together with the right to prosecute and recover for any past infringements thereof.

STATE OF MICHIGEN

COUNTY OF CALLAND)

On this 215+ day of December 2001, before me a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared ________, who acknowledged himself to be the PRESIDENT & CEO of Moco Thermal Industries, Inc. and that as such **President and CEO**, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument as a free act for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President and CEO

In witness thereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

CONSUELO KRYZA-STACK Notary Public, Genesee County, MI ACTING IN OAKLAND CO My Commission Expires 05/10/2005

(Ensuelo Keepa-Stack

PATENT REEL: 012463 FRAME: 0892

EXHIBIT A

Oven Cure for Resin Coating	4,591,336
Regenerative Thermal Oxidation Apparatus and Method	5,240,403
Reverse Air Flow Oven	5,944,515
Apparataus for Separating Light and Heavy Phase Liquids	6,180,001

RECORDED: 01/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 012463 FRAME: 0893